

NOA.043.22 March 30, 2022

NOTICE OF AWARD

RODNEY RAYMUNDO
General Manager
PRIME MEDIX Enterprises
Unit 525 The Hub B One Oasis
Ortigas Ext., Sta. Lucia
Pasig City

Dear Mr. Raymundo:

This is to inform you that as a result of the competitive public bidding conducted on February 02, 2022 relative to the Project, re: Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) at bid offer amounting to Php 91,740.00.

Please acknowledge agreement to the contents of this "NOTICE OF AWARD" by signing under the word "CONFORME" below and return the original to us within five (5) working days from receipt hereof.

Also, you are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Please be guided accordingly.

Very truly yours,

JOEL MABANILLA, MD.

Executive Director

CONFORME:

RODNEY RAYMUNDO

General Manager

IMPORTANT:

FAILURE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITHIN FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS FROM RECEIPT SHALL RESULT IN THE CANCELLATION OF THE AWARD. PLEASE SEND BACK TO BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE IMMEDIATELY.







PHILIPPINE HEART CENTER East Avenue, Quezon City

Abstract of Sealed Bidding: Medical Supplies, for the period of March 2022 to December 2022 (ITB.008.22)

PRIME MEDIX ENTERPRISES

| em# SPECIFICATION | SIZE | UNIT OF MEASURE | TOTAL QTY. | UNIT COST | BID PRICE | BIDDER |
|---|------|--------------------|---------------|-----------|-----------|-------------------------|
| 130 SPECIMEN CONTAINER - Volume: 60ml; Material: | 60ml | | 417 | 220.00 | 220.00 | Prime Medix Enterprises |
| sturdy container with screw lid cup, built-in | | | | | | |
| formaldehyde solution; Functionality: leak free; | | | | | | |
| Packaging standard: properly labeled in English, | | | | | | |
| easy to open, manufacturing date, expiration date | | | | | | |

TOTAL BID: P91,740.00

CERTIFIED CORRECT

JEANETTE Z. BURILLO RL Chairman, BAC Secretariat